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"Friday Night Lights": BVNw v OE - 1/5/2024

Results
 
Event 1  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Cut:: 1:49.33

Consider:: 1:54.79

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.87BVNW

1) Christianson, John w 16 2) Churchill, Micah w 16

3) Guo, Bobby 4) Hagen, Cameron

26.75 29.37 25.34 24.41

A2 1:45.90OEHS

1) Bradwell, Corbin 2) Hagan, Adam

3) Stephens, Cole 4) Ross, Charlie

27.63 29.38 26.15 22.74

B3 1:53.24BVNW

1) Davydov, Ethan 2) Deardorff, Ben

3) Wiens, Avery 4) Jiao, Kevin

28.52 32.17 30.05 22.50

B4 1:58.76OEHS

1) Salsbury, Brodie 2) Luang, Kiet

3) Sayers, Greyson 4) Williams, Cale

30.39 33.85 28.95 25.57

C5 2:01.31OEHS

1) Lundgren, JT 2) Cross, Venice

3) Schmalzried-Lugo, Derek 4) Culton, Jordan

30.85 37.62 28.01 24.83

D6 2:03.19OEHS

1) Farnham, James 2) Patnode, Joeseph

3) Hoffman, Brayden 4) Ganaden, Nate

29.52 34.97 29.15 29.55

C7 2:13.12BVNW

1) Wu, Matthew 2) Badmaev, Nomto

3) Trysla, Clayton 4) Waxman, William

32.23 30.35 43.98 26.56

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

State Cut:: 1:53.76

Consider:: 1:59.44

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BVNW 161 1:52.50Christianson, John w

24.77 28.08 30.08 29.57

BVNW2 1:58.42Jacewitz, Max

27.37 30.65 30.09 30.31

OEHS3 1:59.52Bradwell, Corbin

27.10 30.51 31.34 30.57

OEHS4 2:02.56Jones, Skylar

27.72 31.40 32.66 30.78

BVNW5 2:07.61Aleman, Aaden

28.58 31.64 34.00 33.39

OEHS6 2:11.34Fisher, Nick

28.37 33.34 34.80 34.83

BVNW7 2:24.51Davydov, Ethan

31.49 43.56 31.97 37.49

BVNW8 2:26.03Wu, Matthew

29.74 37.03 40.07 39.19

 
Event 3  Men 200 Yard IM

State Cut:: 2:10.08

Consider:: 2:16.59

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OEHS1 2:10.12Hagan, Adam

25.62 33.85 38.99 31.66

BVNW2 2:15.48Deardorff, Ben

29.81 34.95 38.54 32.18

BVNW3 2:25.08Jiao, Kevin

29.22 39.10 42.39 34.37

BVNW4 2:25.58Wiens, Avery

29.70 37.03 44.50 34.35

BVNW5 2:27.56Badmaev, Nomto

30.33 40.63 42.27 34.33

OEHS6 2:34.67Hoffman, Brayden

30.85 42.36 45.81 35.65

BVNW7 2:51.60Park, Lucas

35.13 41.90 53.24 41.33

 
Event 4  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

State Cut:: 23.09

Consider:: 24.25

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BVNW 161 22.81Churchill, Micah w

OEHS2 23.68Ross, Charlie

BVNW3 24.55Lee, Sean

OEHS4 24.68Sayers, Greyson

BVNW5 25.11Hagen, Cameron

BVNW6 25.20Guo, Bobby

OEHS7 25.27Culton, Jordan

OEHS8 25.52Patnode, Joeseph

OEHS9 26.86Williams, Cale

BVNW10 27.10Waxman, William

BVNW11 27.39D'Souza, Chase

BVNW12 27.76Mata Ibanez, Luis

BVNW13 28.23Zheng, Vincent

OEHS14 29.60Lytvynenko, Davyd

OEHS15 29.71Ganaden, Nate

BVNW16 30.83Cahill, Joe

BVNW17 32.85Trysla, Clayton

BVNW18 33.53Johnson, Tyler

BVNW19 36.54Pathak, Dipam

BVNW20 41.01Lin, Lesley

 
Event 5  Men 1 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

OEHS1 243.15Malone, Ellis

BVNW2 200.40McIntosh, Braden

OEHS3 161.47Wareham, Corbin

 
Event 6  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

State Cut:: 57.20

Consider:: 1:00.06

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OEHS1 56.44Hagan, Adam

25.69 30.75

OEHS2 1:01.85Stephens, Cole

28.83 33.02
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(Event 6  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OEHS3 1:02.60Jones, Skylar

29.39 33.21

BVNW4 1:04.07Jiao, Kevin

29.25 34.82

OEHS5 1:07.14Hoffman, Brayden

30.45 36.69

OEHS6 1:08.30Patnode, Joeseph

30.49 37.81

 
Event 7  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

State Cut:: 51.19

Consider:: 53.75

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BVNW 161 49.82Christianson, John w

24.17 25.65

BVNW 162 50.25Churchill, Micah w

24.12 26.13

OEHS3 53.70Ross, Charlie

25.31 28.39

BVNW4 54.13Jacewitz, Max

25.96 28.17

OEHS5 55.84Sayers, Greyson

26.47 29.37

OEHS6 56.45Fisher, Nick

26.74 29.71

OEHS7 57.66Salsbury, Brodie

27.15 30.51

OEHS8 57.68Farnham, James

27.69 29.99

BVNW9 58.99Waxman, William

29.02 29.97

BVNW10 59.36Wiens, Avery

28.17 31.19

OEHS11 59.53Culton, Jordan

28.39 31.14

OEHS12 1:00.01Schmalzried-Lugo, Derek

28.41 31.60

OEHS13 1:02.18Luang, Kiet

28.60 33.58

BVNW14 1:02.24D'Souza, Chase

28.81 33.43

BVNW15 1:02.71Ungles, Evan

29.35 33.36

OEHS16 1:03.74Lundgren, JT

29.89 33.85

OEHS17 1:03.95Cross, Venice

30.30 33.65

OEHS18 1:04.07Williams, Cale

30.01 34.06

BVNW19 1:04.85Zheng, Vincent

31.45 33.40

BVNW20 1:06.20Mata Ibanez, Luis

31.34 34.86

OEHS21 1:08.85Lytvynenko, Davyd

31.92 36.93

OEHS22 1:10.07Ganaden, Nate

33.90 36.17

BVNW23 1:11.11Park, Lucas

34.24 36.87

BVNW24 1:11.16Cahill, Joe

34.65 36.51

BVNW25 1:28.49Pathak, Dipam

41.18 47.31

 
Event 8  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

State Cut:: 5:16.69

Consider:: 5:32.53

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OEHS1 5:17.60Bradwell, Corbin

27.70 31.19 31.80 32.06

31.60 32.88 32.86 32.75

32.88 31.88

BVNW2 5:41.18Guo, Bobby

27.54 31.61 34.25 33.38

34.63 35.49 36.20 37.05

36.66 34.37

BVNW3 5:45.20Aleman, Aaden

28.76 31.63 33.17 34.55

35.63 35.99 35.85 37.10

36.30 36.22

 
Event 9  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Cut:: 1:37.15

Consider:: 1:42.01

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:36.30BVNW

1) Christianson, John w 16 2) Jiao, Kevin

3) Jacewitz, Max 4) Churchill, Micah w 16

23.55 24.72 24.67 23.36

A2 1:39.46OEHS

1) Ross, Charlie 2) Jones, Skylar

3) Sayers, Greyson 4) Fisher, Nick

24.27 24.68 25.28 25.23

B3 1:46.30BVNW

1) Waxman, William 2) Lee, Sean

3) Badmaev, Nomto 4) Aleman, Aaden

27.03 24.47 26.38 28.42

B4 1:51.44OEHS

1) Hoffman, Brayden 2) Ganaden, Nate

3) Williams, Cale 4) Culton, Jordan

27.12 30.52 27.27 26.53

D5 2:08.63BVNW

1) Mata Ibanez, Luis 2) Cahill, Joe

3) Trysla, Clayton 4) Johnson, Tyler

32.12 31.08 35.04 30.39

C6 2:11.06BVNW

1) Park, Lucas 2) Lin, Lesley

3) D'Souza, Chase 4) Zheng, Vincent

33.42 40.87 28.00 28.77
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Event 10  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

State Cut:: 58.64

Consider:: 1:01.57

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

OEHS1 1:05.40Stephens, Cole

31.27 34.13

OEHS2 1:05.52Farnham, James

31.64 33.88

BVNW3 1:05.98Hagen, Cameron

31.10 34.88

BVNW4 1:06.51Davydov, Ethan

31.81 34.70

OEHS5 1:07.43Salsbury, Brodie

32.53 34.90

OEHS6 1:09.39Schmalzried-Lugo, Derek

33.10 36.29

OEHS7 1:09.64Lundgren, JT

33.74 35.90

BVNW8 1:10.11Wu, Matthew

33.53 36.58

 
Event 11  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

State Cut:: 1:05.00

Consider:: 1:08.25

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BVNW1 1:08.70Badmaev, Nomto

32.56 36.14

BVNW2 1:09.59Deardorff, Ben

32.29 37.30

OEHS3 1:16.32Luang, Kiet

35.88 40.44

BVNW4 1:24.40Ungles, Evan

37.24 47.16

OEHS5 1:25.04Cross, Venice

39.77 45.27

BVNW6 1:27.39Lee, Sean

39.18 48.21

BVNW7 1:34.31Trysla, Clayton

43.70 50.61

 
Event 12  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Cut:: 3:36.29

Consider:: 3:47.10

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:42.97OEHS

1) Hagan, Adam 2) Jones, Skylar

3) Bradwell, Corbin 4) Fisher, Nick

24.59 51.94 27.21 55.43

26.93 1:06.32 17.41 49.28

A2 3:54.55BVNW

1) Hagen, Cameron 2) Lee, Sean

3) Wiens, Avery 4) Jacewitz, Max

27.73 59.14 28.84 1:01.45

27.89 59.07 25.83 54.89

B3 4:05.96BVNW

1) Guo, Bobby 2) Davydov, Ethan

3) Aleman, Aaden 4) Deardorff, Ben

27.43 57.64 30.70 1:07.07

30.81 1:03.80 27.01 57.45

B4 4:14.53OEHS

1) Salsbury, Brodie 2) Patnode, Joeseph

3) Lytvynenko, Davyd 4) Stephens, Cole

29.86 1:02.69 27.68 1:00.16

31.46 1:09.51 28.65 1:02.17

C--- DQ 4:03.23BVNW

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Mata Ibanez, Luis 2) Wu, Matthew

3) Pathak, Dipam 4) Ungles, Evan

30.51 1:04.63 29.89 1:04.71

43.91 1:16.42 18.39 37.47

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Blue Valley Northwest 99

2. Olathe East High School 81


